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Monday, February 15AUCKLAND
760 ke. 395 m

9.17 a.m. Orchestral Music
10. 0 Devotions: The Rev, Father Bennett |10.16 Violinists of Today
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Mother Goose,
a talk about Nursery Rhymes, by W. A..
G. Penlington (NZBS); Country Doctor;
Good Housekeeping, with Ruth Sherer11.30 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Songtime
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUROverture: Anacreon Cherubini
Piano Concerto in A, K.414 Mozart
Symphony No. 1 in C, Op. 214Beethoven30 @Wavid Lloyd (tenor)45 Music While You Work
5 Cinema Organists
0 Variety
. 0 Louis Levy and his Gaumont British
Symphony Orchestra
‘15 Children’s session: Junior Natural-ists
5.45 Evening Recital: Walter Gieseking6. 0 Market ReportsTeatime Entertainers
7.15 Film Review, by Robert Allender
(NZBS) (to be repeated from 1YA_in
Feminine Viewpoint at 10.30 a.m. to-morrow)
7.30 Pat McMinn with the Crombie Mur-doch Trio (Studio)
7.45 Guy Lombardo Show8.15 Guest Artist: Joyce Jenkins sings
sentimental songs with John Mackenzie
at the Novachord (NZLBS)8.30 Variety Fanfare (BBC) (to be re-
peated from 1YD at 7.0 on Friday)9.30 The Donald Peers Show
10. O Elephant Walk
10.16 With a Smile and a Song
11.20 Close down

TY-c00 AUCKLAND, m,
6. Op.m. Dinner Music7.0 Chamber Music
Janos Starker (’cello) and Abba Bogin
(piano)
Sonata No. 5 in D, Op. 102, No. 2

t Beethoven
The London Baroque Ensemble
St. Anthony Divertimento Haydn
The Griller Quartet
String Quartet in D Minor, K.421

Mozart8.0 The British Overseas: Kitchener ofKhartoum, by David Delany (BBC)
8.30 Alfred Cortot (piano)Preludes Book 14 Debussy.6 Suzanne Danco (soprano) and*
Guido Agosti (piano)
Song Cycle: La Bonne Chanson Faure

9.30 indow on the Cameroons: ColinWills tells of a visit to that strange andbeautiful region of West Africa illus-
trating his story with recordings madeon his journey (BBC) (to be repeatedfrom 1YA at 2.0 on Sunday)70.0 The Leipzig Guildhall Orchestra
Symphony in D Cherubini

10.30 Close down

YD sasdAUCKLANR,
6. Op.m. Showcase of Melody5.30 Keyboard Artists
5.45 Music by Mantovani6. 0 In Western Style615 Miss Billy
6.30 Light and Bright7. 0 The Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra
7.15 The Perry Como Show
7.30 The Gardening Expert ;

|8. 0 Mode Moderne
8.30 Featuring Art Lund8.45 Ted Steele and his Novatones
9. 0 The Allen Roth Symphony of Melody9.30 Dance Music
10, 0° District Weatheren‘Close down

IXN »DYHANGAREY7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report and Northland
Tides
8. 0 Junior Request Session9.0 Women’s News from Town, by
Rosemary Dempsey

9.15 Cookery School of the Air, by
Harold Salmon (Studio)

~-~©9.30 Delia of Four Winds
9.45 Vendetta ;

10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. All Star Bill
6.45 Drama of Medicine
7. 0
poor
Parade

7.15 Fabian of the Yard
7.30 Musical Miscellany
8. 1 N.Z. Meat Producers’ BoardSchedule of Prices, and Northland Live-
stock Report
8. Farming for Profit
8.15 Monday Musicale
9. 3 Handel
Margaret Field-Hyde (soprano), Heddle.
Nash (tenor), Thurston Dart (harpsi- |chord), Geraint Jones (organ), the BBC|Chorus and the Goldsbrough Orchestra
conducted by Boris Ord
Organ Concerto No, 1
Chorus: Chandos Anthem No, 10
1] Will Offer
It Is the Lord
Sing Praise
The Lord Is My Light
Organ Concerto No. 14

BBC)
10. 0 France, the Beloved Country: In-troduction, the first talk by Robert
Goodman (NZBS)

|10.30 Close down

INH ss, cLAMILTON,
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
ze Weather Report
9. Oo Musical Mailbox: Matamata
9.30 Orchestra and Chorus
9.45 Movie Musical10. 0 Black Lightning
10.15 A Place of Honour
10.30 pretty kitty Kelly
10.45 Piano Favourites
11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shop-pers’ Guide; The Golden Road; W |

Organisation News
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forécast1.0 Music by Strauss
1.15 Popular Baritones
1.30 Delia of Four Winds
1.45 The Salon Orchestra2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Accordion Memories
6.15 Drama of Medicine
6.30 Solo Singer: Dinah Shore
8.45 Tunes for All
7. 0 The Beau
7.15 Manhunt
7.30 Groups of Three
7.45 Accent on Strings
8. 0 The Black Museum

38.30 KENNETH AYO
Songs from Connacht
The Poems of Padraic Colum set to
music by Herbert Hughes
The Terrible Robber MenThe Good Men of Eirinn
The Moon Cradle
O Men from the Fields
A Rann.of nehtudio)

8.45 Talk: Settiers in a Strange Land-
Assimilation

AO ae
of the British

Migrant (NZBS)
9. 4 Combined Perfor ce: The George
Mitchell Choir and obert Farnon’s
Orchestra
9.30 The Mystery of Darrington Hall
10. 0 BBC Bandstand: \The Fairey _Avia-tion Works Band (BBC)
10.30 Close down

9.34a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street
10. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Organ Solos ~

be MusieWhileY1.15 Morning
R Load Bowing

Stone Fruit
if PopularParadeRa Mustei m. Music While You Work
‘30 Piano Accordion Time48 j|Famous Tenors
© George Mitchell Choir

~-

3.15 Classical Music
Symphony No. 2 in D Minor, Op. 70

Dvorak4.0 Rawicz and Landauer4.15 Vaughn Monroe’s Orchestra
4.30 Hawaiian Interlude
4.45 Piano and Orchestra5. 0 British Comedy Stars
6.15 For Our Younger Listeners: Storyfor Tinies; Choir; Quiz; 20,000 LeaguesUnder the Sea
6.46 Music for Moderns6.0 #£Dinner Music ,6.45 1YZ Musical Diary
@ Dances of All Nations
Sports Summary7.30 Variety Theatre: The Bing|Crosby Show (VOA); 1YZ Variety Maga-zine; The Gay Maestro (Studio); Play:The Bargain, by Bernard Stacey (NZBs)9.30 The Devil’s Holiday10. 0 From the Treasury of Music

10.30 Close down

) WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
5. Oa.m. Breaxfast Session
5.30 Local Weather Conditions
6.30 Local Weather Conditions7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley and Marlborough Weather
Forecast
9.30 Morning Star: Viadimir Rosing
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Melody, Just Melody (to be re-
peated from 2YD at 9.0 on Thursday)11. © Women’s Session: Background to
the News, by J. Shalicrass; Today in
N.Z, History: The First Cargo of. Frozen
Meat (NZBS); Home Science Talk: Pre-
serving Enquiries from Our Mailbag11.30 The Humphrey Bishop Show
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata for Two Violins in A Minor
Excerpts from Dido and AeneasPurcell
*Cello Concerto in D
Symphony No, 39 in G Minor Haydn

3. 0 The Rajah’s Diamond
3.16 Waltzes from Vienna
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 They’re Human After All
4.30 Rhythm Parade5: 0 Aecordion Club
5.15 Children’s Session: Quiz; andi7]omeone Else’s Story
5.45 Musie from the Movies6. 0 Tea Dance
6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report7.15 Farm Session: Weekly Newsletter;
Hill Pasture Improvement: A talk by F.
FE. T. Suckling, of the Grasslands Divi-
sion of the D.S.I.R.; Land and Livestock:
Farming News from Britain (RRC); A.
L. Kidson on Prospects for the Produe-
tion of Fancy Cheeses (NZBS)
7.45 Focus on Film: Film Making in the
Lebanon, by Alexander Shaw, of ‘Unesco;
Newsreel, the latest Film Informationfrom New Zealand and Overseas

8.15 Stanley Black and his Orchestra
8.30 We are the Welsh: People of
Wales talking about their country

(BBC)
9.30 Band Music
10. O Ray Anthony and his Orchestra
10.30 Here’s the Cal Tjader Trio
10.45 Jimmy MePartland and his Band
11.20 Close down

PVC ..WWELLINGION.
5i Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Musica9 The London Baroque Ensemble cone
ducted by Karl Haas
Overture from the Suite in C
Aria No. 1 for Two Horns with Oboes
and Bassoons
Aria No. 2 for Two Horns with Oboes
and. Bassoons
Gavotte for Trumpet, Oboes, Bassoons
and Side Drum
March for Trumpet, Oboes, Bassoons
and Side Drums Handel
March for Wind Instruments Beethoven
7.25 Gerard Souzay (baritone) with theParis Conservatory Orchestra conducted
by Andre CluytensIl Sedecia redi Gerusalemme-Caldo
Sangue ScarlattiAlceste-lIl Faut Passer
Cadmus et Hermione-Belle Hermione,
Helas, Helas
Les Pelerins de la Macque-C’est unTorrent Impetueux
Castor et Pollux-Nature, Amour

7.47 Andre Navarra (’cello) and the Paris
Conservatoire OrchestraConcerto No. 3 in A c. P. E. Bach
8.15 God and Human Suffering;
Approaching the Problem, the first ofthree talks by J. G. Matheson NZBS)8.26 Schumann
Wilhelm Kempf (piano)
Papillons, Op, 2Suzanne Danco (soprano) with Guido
Agosti (piano)
Song Cycle, Op. 39

8.55 The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestrawith Paul Schoeffler (bass-ag vey
2Academic Festival Overture, Op.

Symphony No. 1 in € Minor, Op.at
BrahmsWotan’s Farewell and Magic Fire Music

(Die Walkure) Wagner10. O North Versus South: Cotsford Bur-don djseusses the attitudes of North andSouth Islanders
yuat each other(N

10.12 Arnold violin) and Vladi-mir Padwa (piano)
Sonata in C Minor Geminian!
Fugue in A Tartini10.30 Close down

OY), WELLINGTON|
7. Op.m. Homestead Harmonies
7. A Symphonic Portrait of GeorgeGershwin
8. 0 The Beloved Vagabond8.15 Rhythm for a While
8.45 Calling all Forces (BBC)9.15 In Strict Tempo
9.30 ~ Inspector West
10, 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

2XG 010@ISBORNE,,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session’
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.15 These Words Changed My Life
9.30 A Man Called Sheppard
9.45 The Deceiver10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Tea Table Tunes
6.45 Hill Billy Harmony
7. 0 Sambas and Rhumbas
7.15 Lady in Distress
7.30 Danny Kaye7.45 Billy Cotton and his Band8.2 Radio Roundabout
.8.15 Dad and Dave8.30 Palace of Varieties (BBC)9.3 #Gems from the Operas9.30 The Amsterdam Concertgebouw
| ba Neyernabe

conducted by Eduard vaneinu
Incidental Music to parecer Op.aehube9.55 Modern Variety
10.30 Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. © a.m. London News. Breakfast Session

7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
N.Z. Meat Board’s Weekly Schedule of
Prices .

645 Radio Newsreel (Not 1YZ)7. @ Netional Sports Summory
9. Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Rehabilitation in Retrospect: Depres-
sion er the third talk by Colonel F.Baker, D.S.
11. 0 News (YAs end 4YZ)


